## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



CONTACT: Becca Duvall Communications Manager PH: 770-424-0060 ext. 10838 RebeccaD@LGEccu.org

## LGE Community Credit Union named to America's Best Credit Unions 2024 by Newsweek

Atlanta, Ga. (Jan. 29, 2024) – LGE Community Credit Union announced today that it was recently recognized as one of America's Best Credit Unions 2024 by Newsweek.

To create the list, Newsweek partnered with market-data research firm Plant-A Insights Group to study all credit unions in the United States and applied the following methodology:

- Each financial institution was analyzed using factors indicating financial health, current operational performance, and metrics indicating long-term stability.
- The analysis was followed by a large-scale independent survey where 35,000 U.S. consumers were asked to rate financial institutions across categories like customer service, product offerings, online and mobile banking, and pricing/fees.
- Media coverage and online reviews were also evaluated to support the study's scoring model.

For the full list of Newsweek's America's Best Credit Unions 2024, visit https://www.newsweek.com/rankings/americas-best-regional-banks-credit-unions-2024.

## About LGE Community Credit Union

Ranked the #1 credit union in Georgia by Forbes and one of America's Best Credit Unions 2024 by Newsweek, LGE Community Credit Union connects metro Atlanta and northwest Georgia to best-in-class financial products, expert advice, and personalized service. Since 2010, LGE has given back over \$2 million to local nonprofit organizations and individuals in need through the LGE Community Outreach Foundation. For more information about LGE, visit LGEccu.org. Federally insured by NCUA.

###